
SUB- REPORT 12

PERIOD:APR-2025 VIS-A-VIS  APR-2024 AND  APR-APR-2025 VIS-A-VIS  APR-APR-2024

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

FUEL WISE DETAILS - GAS AND LIQUID FUEL

Monitored
Capacity

(MW)

1 32 4 65 7 109 151413 16

% OF
 LAST
YEAR
(9/10)

% OF
PRO-
GRAM
(4/3)

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTHACTUAL * PROGRAM ACTUAL *

% OF
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(4/5)
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(9/8)
PROGRAM

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD PROGRAM ACTUAL *

ACTUAL
SAME

PERIOD

ACTUAL
SAME

MONTH PROGRAM ACTUAL *

APR-2025 APR-2025

GENERATION (GWH) PLANT LOAD FACTOR (%)

181712118

TargetCategory /
Type of Fuel/

Sector /
Stations

Apr 2025 to
Mar 2026

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - APR-2025APRIL 2025 - APR-2025

CENTRAL SECTOR

NEEPCO.

135.00 35.21 44.26 79.5579.5544.26 41.42940.00 85.00 41.4285.00 35.21AGARTALA GT

291.00 120.27 142.40 84.4684.46142.40 74.241740.00 162.00 74.24162.00 120.27KATHALGURI CCPP

101.00 40.39 44.58 90.6090.5944.58 73.44600.00 55.00 73.4455.00 40.39MONARCHAK CCPP

TOTAL  NEEPCO. 527.00 3280.00 302.00 195.87 231.24 64.86 84.70 302.00 195.87 231.24 64.86 84.70
NTPC Ltd.

419.33 42.07 70.93 59.3159.3170.93 123.74480.00 34.00 123.7434.00 42.07ANTA CCPP

663.36 57.56 99.42 57.9057.9099.42 75.74930.00 76.00 75.7476.00 57.56AURAIYA CCPP

829.78 72.30 107.74 67.1167.11107.74 76.911140.00 94.00 76.9194.00 72.30DADRI CCPP

431.59 24.74 1.07 2312.152312.151.07 137.44225.00 18.00 137.4418.00 24.74FARIDABAD CCPP

657.39 65.45 112.92 57.9657.96112.92 82.85925.00 79.00 82.8579.00 65.45GANDHAR CCPP

656.20 78.53 104.82 74.9274.92104.82 120.82900.00 65.00 120.8265.00 78.53KAWAS CCPP

359.58 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00R. GANDHI CCPP
(Liq.)
TOTAL  NTPC
Ltd. 4017.23 4600.00 366.00 340.65 496.90 93.07 68.56 366.00 340.65 496.90 93.07 68.56

ONGC

726.60 338.94 316.45 107.11107.11316.45 88.504100.00 383.00 88.50383.00 338.94TRIPURA CCPP

TOTAL  ONGC 726.60 4100.00 383.00 338.94 316.45 88.50 107.11 383.00 338.94 316.45 88.50 107.11
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2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - APR-2025APRIL 2025 - APR-2025

RGPPL

1967.08 138.13 183.56 75.2575.25183.56 82.711945.00 167.00 82.71167.00 138.13RATNAGIRI CCPP

TOTAL  RGPPL 1967.08 1945.00 167.00 138.13 183.56 82.71 75.25 167.00 138.13 183.56 82.71 75.25
Total  CENTRAL
SECTOR 7237.91 13925.00 1218.00 1013.59 1228.15 83.22 82.53 1218.00 1013.59 1228.15 83.22 82.53

  * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT

Remarks:-

Report Version :-
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